

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 238(04)2024 IPS u/s 366/354/342/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 10/04/2024 at @ 5:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
12/04/2024 at 07:30 pm	Keishamthong Market, Imphal About 700 m South West	12/04/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Wahengbam Ngouba Meitei (61) S/O (L) W. Tombi Singh of Waheng Khuman Mamang Leikai, Wangoi, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Ngangom Raju (24 yrs) S/O Ng. Bhogen Singh of Kangchup Sanjenbam Mayai Leikai, Imphal West District along with two unknown persons.	Kidnapping, abducting or inducing woman to compel her marriage, Assault or criminal force to woman with intent to outrage her modesty, wrongful confinement with common intention.	WSI Ksh. Sanajaobi Devi will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached IC.OC/IPS 12/04/2024 Officer-in-charge HAL POLICE STAT	ION	Punishable / 366/354/342/34 IPC		

Signed: (SI A. Somorendro Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 12/04/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION To

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.



Sub:- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to report that on 10th April, 2024 at @ 05.00 PM, my daughter namely Wahengbam Kalpana (21 yrs) went to Keishamthong Market, Imphal to buy some vegetables and fish in one Honda Activa Yellow color bearing registration No. MN01AE-5015 and, while she was buying some fish at Keishmathong Market suddenly she was overpowered by one Ngangom Raju (24 yrs) S/O Ng. Bhogen Singh of Kangchup Sanjenbam Mayai Leikai, Imphal West District along with two unknown persons who came on one Royal Enfiled (Bullet), and the said Ngangom Raju forcibly took her in the Honda Activa to an unknown paddy filed by driving around one hour. They threatened her and physically assaulted by Ngangom Raju, and stayed at the paddy field for about two hours. Later on, they took her inside the house of the aunty of Ngangom Raju at Kangchup Sanjenbam Mayai Leikai, Imphal West District and she was kept inside one room locked from outside. Next day i.e 11th April,2024 my daughter was brought to our house by the family members of Ngangom Raju and stating that she was eloped by Ngangom Raju.

It is therefore, requested your good self to kindly take up necessary legal action against the above-mentioned culprits in the interest of natural justice.

Imphal/Dated The 12th April, 2024.

This report is heated as an OE of case FIR No. 238 (04) 2024 IPS U/S 366/354/342/34 IPC.

W. Ng-oub a. M.

(Wahengbam Ngouba Meitei, 61 yrs)
S/O (L) W. Tombi Singh
Waheng Khuman Mamang Leikai.
P.O & P.S- Wangoi, Imphal West District.
#9362927646.

12/04/2024 Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur